SB0004/653425/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 4</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "**and**" in line 2 down through "**Establishment**" in line 3; in line 11, strike "establishing the Maryland Cybersecurity Loan Assistance Repayment Program;"; strike beginning with "and" in line 12 down through "Program" in line 13; after line 13, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

<u>Article – Education</u> <u>Section 18–3501, 18–3502, and 18–3505</u> <u>Annotated Code of Maryland</u> (2018 Replacement Volume and 2021 Supplement)";

in line 16, strike "18–3501,"; in the same line, strike "18–3505,"; strike beginning with "to" in line 16 down through "Program"" in line 18; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 27, inclusive.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 7 and 8, strike "AND LOAN ASSISTANCE REPAYMENT"; strike in their entirety lines 15 through 19, inclusive; in line 20, strike "(D)" and substitute "(c)"; and strike in their entirety lines 21 and 22.

On page 5, in line 3, strike "SUBPARAGRAPH (II)" and substitute "SUBPARAGRAPHS (II) AND (III)"; in line 4, strike "REGULATIONS" and substitute "<u>GUIDELINES</u>"; and in line 8, after "(II)" insert "<u>THE WORK OBLIGATION FOR A</u>

SB0004/653425/01 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 4 Page 2 of 2

PART-TIME STUDENT SHALL EQUAL THE AMOUNT OF TIME NEEDED FOR AN EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME STUDENT TO COMPLETE THE CERTIFICATION.

<u>(III)</u>".

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 5 through line 16 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 18, strike "AND THE REPAYMENT PROGRAM"; and in line 24, strike the brackets.

On page 7, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 2 down through "**PROGRAM**" in line 10.